

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6318

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

02 October 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to physical attacks on staff during the Coronavirus pandemic and thefts of hand sanitiser.

You asked:

- 1) The number of staff working at the {Public Authority} who have been physically attacked while or after doing their job during the Coronavirus pandemic. This should be from the 1 April to the date of your reply. If possible, this dataset should also disclose the job of the person in question who was attacked. If any more information which you feel is relevant to the attack is available, it would be great if that could be disclosed in the dataset as well.*
- 2) The amount of hand sanitiser which has been stolen from your authority in the same time period. Again, this should be divided into the month when these thefts were recorded.*

Trust response:

1) We have recorded the following from April 2020 Physical Attacks on staff:

Clinical Staff:

April – 8

May – 5

June – 9

Jul – 10

Aug – 3

Non Clinical Staff:

April – 2

May - 2

June - 0

Jul - 1

Aug – 0

2) From April 2020, we have not recorded any theft of hand sanitiser.